HB0514/740110/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 514</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate O'Donnell" and substitute "<u>Delegates O'Donnell and Glass</u>"; in line 2, strike "Hunting, Fishing, and Boat Manufacturer's or Dealer's" and substitute "<u>Recreational Hunting or Fishing</u>"; in lines 6, 6 and 7, 11, 14 and 15, and 19 and 20, in each instance, strike "hunting, fishing, or boat manufacturer's or dealer's" and substitute "<u>recreational hunting or fishing</u>"; and in line 28, strike ", 8-702, and 8-710(a)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, strike "4-704(a), 8-710(c),".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 17 and 18, strike "HUNTING, FISHING, OR BOAT MANUFACTURER'S OR DEALER'S" and substitute "<u>RECREATIONAL HUNTING OR</u> <u>FISHING</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 8 and 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 8 through line 28 on page 9, inclusive.